

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	110,000.00	-51.55 %	53,300.00	-56,700.00	39,000.00	-64.55 %	38,500.00	-65.00 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	7,000.00	7.14 %	7,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	-35.71 %	7,500.00	500.00
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	45.0000	2.22 %	46.0000	750.00	27.0000	-40.00 %	31.0000	-31.11 %
			33,750.00		34,500.00		20,250.00		23,250.00	-10,500.00
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	2,500.0000	40.00 %	3,500.0000	1,980.00	5,100.0000	104.00 %	8,000.0000	220.00 %
			4,950.00		6,930.00		10,098.00		15,840.00	10,890.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.5000	-6.00 %	2.3500	-8,266.50	1.9000	-24.00 %	2.4000	-4.00 %
			137,775.00		129,508.50		104,709.00		132,264.00	-5,511.00
6	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	170.0000	-26.47 %	125.0000	-10,350.00	158.0000	-7.06 %	143.0000	-15.88 %
			39,100.00		28,750.00		36,340.00		32,890.00	-6,210.00
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	75.0000	-9.33 %	68.0000	-9,330.00	71.7500	-4.33 %	70.0000	-6.67 %
			589,500.00		534,480.00		563,955.00		550,200.00	-39,300.00
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			19,120.00		19,120.00		19,120.00		19,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			11125 DURGIN RD SE			4224 WALLER RD E	
				OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525				
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			LACEY WA 985093004			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			11,800.00	11,800.00		11,800.00	11,800.00		
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,320.00	5,320.00		5,320.00	5,320.00		
11	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	50.0000	TON	170.0000	75.0000	-55.88 %	160.0000	150.0000	-5.88 %	-11.76 %
			8,500.00	3,750.00	-4,750.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	-500.00	-1,000.00
12	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00	-6.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
13	INLET PROTECTION								
	6.0000	EACH	85.0000	70.0000	-17.65 %	54.0000	85.0000	-36.47 %	0.00 %
			510.00	420.00	-90.00	324.00	510.00	-186.00	0.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00		1,800.00	1,800.00		
TRAFFIC									
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	142.0000	EACH	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	54.0000	55.0000	20.00 %	22.22 %
			6,390.00	8,520.00	2,130.00	7,668.00	7,810.00	1,278.00	1,420.00
16	PAINT LINE								
	77770.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.1900	0.1700	-24.00 %	-32.00 %
			19,442.50	15,554.00	-3,888.50	14,776.30	13,220.90	-4,666.20	-6,221.60
17	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	300.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	8.0000	12.50 %	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,700.00	2,400.00	300.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 705.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,820.00	3.5000 2,467.50	-12.50 % -352.50	3.6700 2,587.35	-8.25 % -232.65	3.2500 2,291.25	-18.75 % -528.75	
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 970.0000	S.F.	10.0000 9,700.00	6.0000 5,820.00	-40.00 % -3,880.00	6.8000 6,596.00	-32.00 % -3,104.00	6.0000 5,820.00	-40.00 % -3,880.00	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	25.0000 750.00	20.0000 600.00	-20.00 % -150.00	20.0000 600.00	-20.00 % -150.00	18.0000 540.00	-28.00 % -210.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	175.0000 3,150.00	150.0000 2,700.00	-14.29 % -450.00	150.0000 2,700.00	-14.29 % -450.00	135.0000 2,430.00	-22.86 % -720.00	
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	30.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	34.0000 408.00	-32.00 % -192.00	30.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 3.6400	MI.	3,000.0000 10,920.00	1,500.0000 5,460.00	-50.00 % -5,460.00	1,550.0000 5,642.00	-48.33 % -5,278.00	1,400.0000 5,096.00	-53.33 % -5,824.00	
24	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.5000	HUND	2,000.0000 9,000.00	1,300.0000 5,850.00	-35.00 % -3,150.00	1,400.0000 6,300.00	-30.00 % -2,700.00	1,250.0000 5,625.00	-37.50 % -3,375.00	
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 51500.0000	L.F.	0.3500 18,025.00	0.2000 10,300.00	-42.86 % -7,725.00	0.1500 7,725.00	-57.14 % -10,300.00	0.1000 5,150.00	-71.43 % -12,875.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		171,100.00	150,000.00	-12.33 % -21,100.00	175,000.00	2.28 % 3,900.00	162,000.00	-5.32 % -9,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
27	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00	900.0000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	30.00 % 300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
28	ADJUST VALVE BOX 4.0000	EACH	650.0000 2,600.00	500.0000 2,000.00	-23.08 % -600.00	780.0000 3,120.00	20.00 % 520.00	600.0000 2,400.00	-7.69 % -200.00
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
31	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %
32	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %
33	SPPC PLAN L.S.		1,200.00	1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	400.00	-66.67 % -800.00	250.00	-79.17 % -950.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,232,209.50</u>	<u>\$1,055,397.00</u>	<u>-14.35%</u>	<u>\$1,066,325.65</u>	<u>-13.46%</u>	<u>\$1,067,174.15</u>	<u>-13.39%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,232,209.50</u>	<u>\$1,055,397.00</u>	<u>-14.35%</u>	<u>\$1,066,325.65</u>	<u>-13.46%</u>	<u>\$1,067,174.15</u>	<u>-13.39%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			7.14 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	7,500.00	500.00	0.00			
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-43.33 %				-100.00 %
	750.0000		45.0000	25.5000	-14,625.00	0.00			
			33,750.00	19,125.00					
SURFACING									
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			500.00 %				-100.00 %
	1.9800		2,500.0000	15,000.0000	24,750.00	0.00			
			4,950.00	29,700.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-20.00 %				-100.00 %
	55110.0000		2.5000	2.0000	-27,555.00	0.00			
			137,775.00	110,220.00					
6	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			52.94 %				-100.00 %
	230.0000		170.0000	260.0000	20,700.00	0.00			
			39,100.00	59,800.00					
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			13.33 %				-100.00 %
	7860.0000		75.0000	85.0000	78,600.00	0.00			
			589,500.00	668,100.00					
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			19,120.00	19,120.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			11,800.00	11,800.00		0.00			
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,320.00	5,320.00		0.00			
11	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	50.0000	TON	170.0000	175.0000	2.94 %		-100.00 %		
			8,500.00	8,750.00	250.00	0.00			
12	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-6.00	-6.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
13	INLET PROTECTION								
	6.0000	EACH	85.0000	125.0000	47.06 %		-100.00 %		
			510.00	750.00	240.00	0.00			
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00			
TRAFFIC									
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	142.0000	EACH	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %		-100.00 %		
			6,390.00	7,100.00	710.00	0.00			
16	PAINT LINE								
	77770.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			19,442.50	15,554.00	-3,888.50	0.00			
17	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	300.0000	L.F.	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %		-100.00 %		
			2,400.00	2,700.00	300.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
18	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	705.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %				-100.00 %
			2,820.00	2,467.50	-352.50	0.00			
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	970.0000	S.F.	10.0000	6.5000	-35.00 %				-100.00 %
			9,700.00	6,305.00	-3,395.00	0.00			
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	30.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			750.00	600.00	-150.00	0.00			
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	18.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29 %				-100.00 %
			3,150.00	2,700.00	-450.00	0.00			
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	12.0000	EACH	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	360.00	-240.00	0.00			
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	3.6400	MI.	3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,920.00	5,460.00	-5,460.00	0.00			
24	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	4.5000	HUND	2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			9,000.00	5,400.00	-3,600.00	0.00			
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	51500.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.1500	-57.14 %				-100.00 %
			18,025.00	7,725.00	-10,300.00	0.00			
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			17.48 %				-100.00 %
			171,100.00	201,000.00	29,900.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
27	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,250.0000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/23/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 17:08

PS&E JOB NO : 15C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008862 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4780
 HWY : SR 507,510
 TITLE : SR 507 AND SR 510
 GOLPHNEE LP SE TO 295TH ST S
 PAVING
 15C510
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(759)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
28	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	4.0000	EACH	650.0000	500.0000	-23.08 %				-100.00 %
			2,600.00	2,000.00	-600.00	0.00			
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00			
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
31	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		0.00			
32	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		0.00			
33	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-16.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,232,209.50</u>	<u>\$1,317,593.50</u>	6.93%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,232,209.50</u>	<u>\$1,317,593.50</u>	6.93%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>